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To:
Cc:

Subject:
Attachments:

Importance: High

Dear Sir/Madam

Kindly find attached hereto the directive pertaining to the UNOPPOSED MOTIONS before MOKOSE J next week as well as
MOKOSE J’s roll for TUESDAY 28 JUNE 2022.

The unopposed motion roll for 23 June 2022 will be send out as soon as | receive same.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind regards




fis A Thangavruslelo

meg'strar to Honourable

tiadam Justice iiokose J

Gauteng Division Pretoria

Office: 5.8 / 5th Floor

Tel Mo: (12 492 6770

Ernail: AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za
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AT,

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

23 JUNE 2022
Dear Sir/Madam,

UNOPPCSED MOTION ROLL FOR 28 AND 30 JUNE 2022, BEFORE HONOURABLE
MADAM JUSTICE MOKOSE

Kindly take note that Madam Justice Mokose will be in the unopposed motion court on
Tuesday 28 June 2022 and Thursday 30 June 2022.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines. Kindly note that

the bundles will be frozen 24 hours before the hearing. All parties are requested to upload
draft orders in WORD format onto Caselines, ALL DRAFT ORDERS MUST HAVE A

DISCLAIMER CLAUSE. No draft order should be emailed to me as it is expected to be
uploaded onto caseline.

SHOULD THE ORDER NOT COMPLY, THE MATTER WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE
ROLL.

The proceedings will be VIRTUAL on MS Teams meeting. Herein below links for Tuesday
and Thursday respectively. Parties should log onto the platform at 9h30 in order to ensure that

we are ready to commence with court at 10h00.
We trust that you will find the above in order.

Kind Regards,
Ms A Thangavhuelelo

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Mokose




IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)
(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

Microsoft Teams Link for 28 June 2022:

Microsoft Teams meeting
Join on your compater or rmohile app
Click hara to join the meating

Lagrn blors | Meeling oulions

28 JUNE 2022
BEFORE THE HONCURABLE JUSTICE MOKOSE J

59. EX PARTE: S L ZIMMER 25799/22
60. S S MDLUL! VS THE ROAD ACCIDENT FUND 20182/21
61. NEDBANKLTD Vs P NEMUTANDANI 46701/20
62. J ABOYDER Vs RAF 7410314
63. C J SCHALEKAMP VS  TRAIL MOTORS CC 26706/22
64. EX PARTE: T NONGOGO 29182/22
65. M IBARNARD VS DG OF HOME AFFAIRS & 2 OTHERS 10764/22

66. FIRSTRAND BANKLTD VS A HGROBLER MH 26350/21
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69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

STANDARD BANK LTD

E N NYELEKA

UNLIMITED BUILDING

EX PARTE: B T PICKARD

POLSON VERVOER

J M MALEMELA

FIRSTRAND BANK LTD

C MKHABELA & OTHERS

J H RABIE

HOLLARD LTD

INTELLO CAPITAL CC

DSV SA LTD+1

M KUBEKA

SBSAV LTD

Ve

V'L

VS

V'L

V'L

VS

Vs

VS

VS

VS

Vs

VS

Vs

R A MASOEU+1 OTHER

JENGOC CONSULTING+2

MARNIC CON AND PLANT

MIN OF POLICE

B LUDID!

MEC HEALTH GAUTENG

M NYONI+OTHERS

MATSIMBE GROUP LTD

SARS

MIN OF POLICE+1

C TSHABALALA C +1

16007/20

4747919

18698/22

21262/22

84684/19

57576/10

26440/22

438408/21

4273/22

62566/18

19420/22

61072/20

315635/21

34909/20




81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

H CHAUKE VS

EX PARTE: R KILIAN

EX PARTE: C E SCHLEBUSCH

BOTHA STEEL TRADERS VS

STD BANK LTD ¥S
A D MALIK VS
M J MAHLANGU Vs

MIN OF POLICE+2

J H LABUSCHAGNE

T O SINGH

MIN OF POLICE

| MAHLANGU+9

31536/21

29184/22

29183/22

57819/21

€6593/20

62614/20

46470/21




