To: Cc:

Sandton@pabasa.co.za; PublicEmailPTA; PublicEmailPTA2; ppv@ppv.co.za francis@clubadvocates.co.za; sophie@clubadvocates.co.za; info@gaa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za; lssa@lssa.org.za; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ppv; PTA Bar; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; achauke@npa.gov.za; MoDikgale@justice.gov.za; fazoe@nadel.co.za; gcb@mweb.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; tracy.nothnagel@gcbsa.co.za; ramatics@gmail.com; Nicolle Oosthuizen; MAGDALENE@lpc.org.za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za; mbmaliwa@gmail.com; Cassie Jordaan; Nadine@fsh.co.za; lidias@savage.co.za; motions@slerouxprok.co.za; rosaha@mweb.co.za; Flavial@legal-aid.co.za; NokuphiwaN@legal-aid.co.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; u@lekgotlalaw.co.za; Henk Schouten; stephan@puys.co.za; karlien@puys.co.za; Ronelle Ferguson; advocatemarema@gmail.com; memorys@nadel.co.za; Tamaryn Melville; adminhc@hcmadike.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; rc@merweproks.co.za; info@freemandube.co.za; siphiwe@freemandube.co.za; viv@jaa.org.za; Phillip Magagane; Thobile; lebeko.law@gmail.com; jt@tarica.co.za; francinahq@gmail.com; lauren@wkattorneys.co.za; marius@minnieattorneys.co.za; kuhle@ndlovu-sedumedi.co.za; keegan@ksalaw.co.za; mxolisi@nenelaw.co.za; ftugwana@gmail.com; bennie@vdbatt.com; mpesim@gmail.com; Eugene Janse van Rensburg; Deon Gericke; Yvonne Badenhorst; lazarusledwaba9@gmail.com; sulum@sigogolaw.co.za; kobussteyn1@gmail.com; annade@lawcircle.co.za; sthikhathali@yahoo.com; nelufulekc@gmai.com; Dune Delport; innocentia@mgmaliattorneys.com; Maki Malepe; desmond@grobbelaarlaw.co.za; tsoku@tsokufmashishiattorneys.co.za; rjntimane@webmail.co.za; motions pretoria; thabop2002@gmail.com; nlmahlaba@webmail.co.za; admin@chavalaattorneys.co.za; takalani@tsmattorneys.co.za; kgakainc@vodamail.co.za; shoketsoe@icloud.com; georgemashabane@gmail.com; advocatemabena@gmail.com; info@motimele.co.za; Zanele Manyathi; Cornelius Silaule; Michael Morema; Thandeka Malele; rita@greeffvanwyk.co.za; velaphisolomon5@gmail.com; lindap@law.co.za; Anton van der Westhuizen; liakotze@clubadvocates.co.za; Gina Kyriazis; rferreira@lawcircle.co.za; Hantie H. Havenga; motionspretoria@gmail.com; Michele Campbell; Yvonne Maja; Rose Selepe UNOPPOSED MOTION DIRECTIVE AND ROLL - MOKOSE J - 28 JUNE 2022 Mokose J - Unopposed Directive and Motion Roll for 28 June 2022.docx

Subject:

Attachments:

Importance:

High

Dear Sir/Madam

Kindly find attached hereto the directive pertaining to the UNOPPOSED MOTIONS before MOKOSE J next week as well as MOKOSE J's roll for TUESDAY 28 JUNE 2022.

The unopposed motion roll for 23 June 2022 will be send out as soon as I receive same.

Trust you find the above in order.

Kind regards



Ms A Thangavhuelelo Registrar to Flonourable Madam Justice Mokose J Gauteng Division Pretoria Office: 5.8 / 5th Floor

Tel No: 012 492 6770

Email: AThangavhuelelo@judiciary.org.za

### F. S. 674: 136 Sec. 18, 21401 A

#### Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



## HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA

23 JUNE 2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

## UNOPPOSED MOTION ROLL FOR 28 AND 30 JUNE 2022, BEFORE HONOURABLE MADAM JUSTICE MOKOSE

Kindly take note that Madam Justice Mokose will be in the unopposed motion court on Tuesday 28 June 2022 and Thursday 30 June 2022.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines. Kindly note that the bundles will be frozen 24 hours before the hearing. All parties are requested to upload draft orders in WORD format onto Caselines, ALL DRAFT ORDERS MUST HAVE A DISCLAIMER CLAUSE. No draft order should be emailed to me as it is expected to be uploaded onto caseline.

SHOULD THE ORDER NOT COMPLY, THE MATTER WILL BE REMOVED FROM THE ROLL.

The proceedings will be **VIRTUAL** on **MS Teams meeting**. Herein below links for Tuesday and Thursday respectively. Parties should log onto the platform at 9h30 in order to ensure that we are ready to commence with court at 10h00.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Kind Regards,

Ms A Thangavhuelelo

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Mokose

# IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA (GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA) (UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

### Microsoft Teams Link for 28 June 2022:

## Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer or mobile app

Click here to join the meeting Learn More | Meeting options

### 28 JUNE 2022

### BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MOKOSE J

	LI ONL HIL HONOUN	MULL	- OCCITOL INCITOOL O	
59	. EX PARTE: S L ZIMMER			25799/22
60	. S S MDLUL!	vs	THE ROAD ACCIDENT FUND	20182/21
61.	NEDBANK LTD	vs	P NEMUTANDANI	46701/20
62.	J ABOYDER	vs	RAF	74103/14
63.	C J SCHALEKAMP	vs	TRAIL MOTORS CC	26706/22
64.	EX PARTE: T NONGOGO			29182/22
65.	M IBARNARD	VS	DG OF HOME AFFAIRS & 2 OTHE	RS 10764/22
66.	FIRSTRAND BANK LTD	vs	M H GROBLER MH	26350/21

67. STAI	NDARD BANK LTD	VS	R A MASOEU+1 OTHER	16007/20
68. ENN	NYELEKA	VS	RAF	47479/19
69. UNLI	MITED BUILDING	vs	JENGO CONSULTING+2	18998/22
70. EX PA	ARTE: B T PICKARD	•		21262/22
71. POLS	SON VERVOER	vs	MARNIC CON AND PLANT	84684/19
72. J M M	IALEMELA	vs	MIN OF POLICE	57576/10
73. F!RST	RAND BANK LTD	VS	B LUDIDI	26440/22
74. C MKI	HABELA & OTHERS	vs	MEC HEALTH GAUTENG	49408/21
75. JHR/	ABIE	VS	RAF	4273/22
76. HOLL	ARD LTD	vs	M NYONI+OTHERS	62566/18
77. INTEL	LO CAPITAL CC	VS	MATSIMBE GROUP LTD	19420/22
78. DSV S	A LTD+1	vs	SARS	61072/20
79. M KUB	BEKA	vs	MIN OF POLICE+1	31535/21
80. SBSAV	/ LTD	VS	C TSHABALALA C +1	34909/20

81. H CHAUKE	VS	MIN OF POLICE+2	31536/21
82. EX PARTE: R KILIAN			29184/22
83. EX PARTE: C E SCHLEBU	SCH		29183/22
84. BOTHA STEEL TRADERS	vs	J H LABUSCHAGNE	57819/21
85. STD BANK LTD	VS	T O SINGH	66593/20
86. A D MALIK	vs	MIN OF POLICE	62614/20
87. M J MAHLANGU	vs	I MAHLANGÜ+9	46470/21